Alabama
USBC Association
15th Annual
State Womens Tournament

Official Final Standings April 19, 2021

Team, Handicapped

1 Blessed Divas 2,779  $1,200.00 Central Alabama USBC
2 Thunder & Lightning 2,773  $600.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3  Friends 2,754  $434.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4  Choas 2,731  $394.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
5 ItisWhatltls 2,730  $355.00 Talladega USBC
6  Strike Queens 2,712  $316.00 Talladega USBC
7 Lady"s Busting Pins 2,710 $277.00 Central Alabama USBC
8 Oh That 10 Pin 2,688 $237.00 Gr Dothan USBC
9 Bama Strikers 2,686 $198.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
10 Team #1 2,681 $159.00 Central Alabama USBC
11 Auburn ladies 2,675 $120.00 Central Alabama USBC
Team Scratch
1 Striking Dudettes #1 2,505 $200.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Blessed Divas 2,498  $100.00 Central Alabama USBC
3  Striking Dudettes #3 2,398  $60.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4  Bham Bowling Divas #10 2,325 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
5 Lady"s Busting Pins 2,310 $40.00 Central Alabama USBC
Doubles, Handicapped
1 Rudolph, Tichun / Mosley, Nicole S 1,410 $700.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Bishop, Jackie F / Pollnitz, Renetta 1,404 $324.50 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Laken, Cynthia A / Chandler, Michelle R 1,404  $324.50 Gr Birmingham USBC
4  Elliott, Tonya R / McClendon, Pam E 1,398  $240.50 Marshall County USBC
4  Hoffman, Peggy K/ Guy, Juanita 1,398  $240.50 Tuscaloosa USBC
6 Crompton, Kim / Crews, Michelle A 1,392  $198.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
7 Leeth, Regina F / Martin, Audrey 1,390 $174.00 Marshall County USBC
8 Dawson, Cheryl / Baker, Rose E 1,385 $153.00 Central Alabama USBC
9  Westbrook, Cynthia L / Muata, Jueletha 1,383 $125.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
9 Orange, Felecia R / Kirkwood, Angela J 1,383  $125.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

11 Dew, Sonya L / Struzik, Wendy R 1,372 $99.00 Talladega USBC
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Williams, Alicia H / Harley, Berlinda 1,362

Gormandy, Cathy B / Fields, Cathy 1,359
Commodore, LaSara D / George, Kenisha 1,358
Freitag, Ruth A / Frank, Bronte G 1,356
Doubles, Scratch
Rudolph, Tichun / Mosley, Nicole S 1,284
Crompton, Kim / Crews, Michelle A 1,256
Johnson, Alexandra L / Nance, Angela M 1,254
Mc Arthur, Casandra L / Johnson, Bridgett D 1,167
Thomas, Stanlene S / Jeffries, Valerie J 1,161
Holmes, Shannon P / Moore, Katherine B 1,151
Singles Handicap
Luckie, Linda G 786
Nance, Angela M 774
Harvey, Christa J 774
Dickson, Alice 758
Dawson, Cheryl 755
Leeth, Regina F 754
Harley, Berlinda 754
Jeffries, Valerie J 753
Nix, Jennifer D 749
George, Kenisha 745
Tullie, Ashley S 744
Price, Lolita 742
Coffman, Sara L 734
Orange, Felecia R 734
Anderson Hoefs, Geri 733
Mountain, Anita K 733
Westbrook, Cynthia L 731
Soto, Robin A 725
Russell, Daphne 724
Fields, Cathy 721
Etheredge, Debbie 719
Russell, Lauren C 718
Hoffman, Peggy K 713
Tinlin, Christa 711
Rudzinsky, Patricia A 708
Riley, Mary R 708
Johnson, Cathy D 708
Watson, Cheryl 707

$81.00
$65.00
$49.00
$33.00

$100.00
$50.00
$46.00
$40.00
$38.00
$36.00

$500.00
$232.00
$232.00
$184.00
$159.00
$129.50
$129.50
$107.00
$97.00
$87.00
$79.00
$72.00
$65.00
$65.00
$57.00
$57.00
$52.00
$49.00
$48.00
$46.00
$44.00
$42.00
$41.00
$40.00
$37.34
$37.33
$37.33
$35.00

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC

Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Mobile USBC

Central Alabama USBC
Marshall County USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC

Central Alabama USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
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Culp, Elaine H
Preston, Jessica W
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Commodore, LaSara D

Nance, Angela M
Jeffries, Valerie J
Anderson Hoefs, Geri
Crowder, Danielle H
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Soto, Robin A

Hoffman, Peggy K
George, Kenisha
Dawson, Cheryl
Elliott, Tonya R
Crews, Michelle A
Orange, Felecia R
Chandler, Michelle R
Leeth, Regina F
Nance, Angela M
Westbrook, Cynthia L
Harvey, Christa J
Harley, Berlinda
Nix, Jennifer D
Etheredge, Debbie
Fields, Margo N
Barr, Erin B

Kren, Michele Y
Russell, Lauren C
Soto, Robin A
Carter, Beverly A
Berry, Mattie M
Stasko, Ruby
Crane, Haley B
Lollar, Janice

Nance, Angela M
Crowder, Danielle H

706
705
704
704

Singles,Scratch
731
718
666
656
653
647

All Events - Handicap,
2,192
2,165
2,162
2,147
2,132
2,130
2,127
2,115
2,107
2,101
2,089
2,085
2,081
2,079
2,078
2,076
2,076
2,073
2,067
2,064
2,054
2,050
2,046
2,041

All Events - Scratch
1,978
1,923

$35.00
$34.00
$16.50
$16.50

$120.00
$60.00
$34.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00

$350.00
$175.00
$131.00
$98.00
$75.00
$60.00
$48.00
$40.00
$34.00
$29.00
$26.00
$22.00
$20.00
$18.00
$16.00
$14.50
$14.50
$13.00
$11.00
$9.00
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$5.00

$200.00
$100.00

Southeast Alabama USBC
Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Huntsville USBC
Mobile USBC

Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Mobile USBC
Talladega USBC
Talladega USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Mobile USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Walker County USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
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Crews, Michelle A
Jeffries, Valerie J
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Hill, Gloria

Johnson, Alexandra L
Douglas, Lauren A
Cunningham, Caitlin

10 Soto, Robin A

1,916
1,893
1,871
1,868
1,864
1,837
1,834
1,833

$59.00
$44.00
$37.00
$29.00
$23.00
$17.00
$11.00
$5.00

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC



